
2023 Results | $5-5K | Mtn. Home, Arkansas 
 

Overall             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Garrett Barr 17:33.5 - M 15-19 845 15 Male 
2 Caleb Mattson 20:38.7 +3:05.2 M 20-29 240 28 Male 
3 Gray Daniels 21:27.0 +3:53.5 M 15-19 705 15 Male 
4 Tyler Lukac 22:32.7 +4:59.2 M 15-19 846 15 Male 
5 Erin Smith 22:32.9 +4:59.4 F 15-19 840 16 Female 
6 Lucy Koehn 22:37.3 +5:03.8 F 0-14 843 14 Female 
7 Rj Tinsley 23:44.0 +6:10.5 M 30-39 227 34 Male 
8 Cisily Goettler 25:16.4 +7:42.9 F 0-14 836 14 Female 
9 Russell Tucker 25:49.8 +8:16.3 M 40-49 199 41 Male 
10 Monica Chafin 26:04.3 +8:30.8 F 15-19 622 17 Female 
11 Jamie Chandler 26:39.6 +9:06.1 F 15-19 707 15 Female 
12 Michael Rodriguez 26:42.0 +9:08.5 M 30-39 506 30 Male 
13 Paul Betts 26:49.5 +9:16.0 M 50-59 244 50 Male 
14 Noah Moses III 27:02.7 +9:29.2 M 30-39 228 36 Male 
15 Mark Hammonds 27:21.6 +9:48.1 M 40-49 604 47 Male 
15 Rhys Hammonds 27:21.6 +9:48.1 M 0-14 606 13 Male 
17 Sara Luna 27:27.9 +9:54.4 F 40-49 226 40 Female 
18 Olga Seamans 28:45.5 +11:12.0 F 40-49 900 45 Female 
19 Kristen Beeson 30:04.2 +12:30.7 F 30-39 562 39 Female 
20 Colby Cooper 30:49.0 +13:15.5 M 30-39 588 30 Male 
21 Steph Pendegraft 30:53.2 +13:19.7 F 40-49 919 48 Female 

22 
Lindsey 
Sunderlage 31:00.2 +13:26.7 F 20-29 564 27 Female 

23 Seth Swetnam 31:00.6 +13:27.1 M 30-39 572 35 Male 
24 Hannah Bates 31:55.7 +14:22.2 F 20-29 822 27 Female 
25 Amber Byrum 31:56.7 +14:23.2 F 40-49 524 43 Female 
26 Joy Montgomery 32:48.9 +15:15.4 F 40-49 853 48 Female 
27 Timothy Vangulick 33:17.5 +15:44.0 M 20-29 706 28 Male 
28 Carly Estrada 33:27.4 +15:53.9 F 20-29 184 29 Female 
29 Chloe McQuitty 33:35.2 +16:01.7 F 15-19 221 18 Female 
30 Melissa McQuitty 34:37.6 +17:04.1 F 40-49 507 41 Female 
31 Beth Tate 35:38.4 +18:04.9 F 40-49 102 43 Female 
32 Anna Fry 35:51.9 +18:18.4 F 40-49 659 46 Female 
33 Dana Williams 35:52.0 +18:18.5 F 40-49 672 41 Female 
34 Steve Knight 36:45.1 +19:11.6 M 50-59 209 53 Male 
35 Patty Collier 36:45.3 +19:11.8 F 50-59 206 52 Female 
36 Alois Ribitzki 39:15.8 +21:42.3 M 40-49 624 47 Male 
37 Alexas Duff 39:23.6 +21:50.1 F 20-29 918 27 Female 
38 Beth Kaffenberger 40:01.1 +22:27.6 F 30-39 596 32 Female 
39 Tessi Kawell 40:51.4 +23:17.9 F 40-49 520 40 Female 
40 Kendra Spencer 42:08.3 +24:34.8 F 30-39 708 36 Female 
41 Leman Tucker 42:38.4 +25:04.9 M 0-14 559 10 Male 
42 Kaleb Tucker 46:13.0 +28:39.5 M 0-14 548 6 Male 
43 Jennifer Beason 47:36.9 +30:03.4 F 30-39 135 33 Female 
44 Christian Duffy 47:37.2 +30:03.7 F 40-49 202 43 Female 
45 Melivee Milucci 51:11.6 +33:38.1 F 40-49 118 46 Female 
46 Raven South 51:12.4 +33:38.9 F 30-39 141 35 Female 
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Overall             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
47 Corinna Madsen 53:17.1 +35:43.6 F 50-59 835 53 Female 
48 Cindy Casteel 53:27.1 +35:53.6 F 40-49 164 45 Female 
49 Merline Bell 55:23.5 +37:50.0 F 60-69 129 61 Female 
- Dana Fraser DNF - F 60-69 147 68 Female 
- Christina Scally DNS - F 40-49 113 46 Female 
- Amanda Sumrell DNS - F 20-29 143 23 Female 
- Kaitey Willingham DNS - F 20-29 190 29 Female 
- Shad South DNS - M 40-49 545 47 Male 
- Merritt McConnell DNS - F 15-19 615 17 Female 
- Reece Lara DNS - M 15-19 695 16 Male 
- Trenton Smith DNS - M 15-19 844 16 Male 
- Camron Pedigo DNS - M 15-19 895 15 Male 
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Overall - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Erin Smith 22:32.9 - F 15-19 840 16 Female 
2 Lucy Koehn 22:37.3 +0:04.4 F 0-14 843 14 Female 
3 Cisily Goettler 25:16.4 +2:43.5 F 0-14 836 14 Female 
4 Monica Chafin 26:04.3 +3:31.4 F 15-19 622 17 Female 
5 Jamie Chandler 26:39.6 +4:06.7 F 15-19 707 15 Female 
6 Sara Luna 27:27.9 +4:55.0 F 40-49 226 40 Female 
7 Olga Seamans 28:45.5 +6:12.6 F 40-49 900 45 Female 
8 Kristen Beeson 30:04.2 +7:31.3 F 30-39 562 39 Female 
9 Steph Pendegraft 30:53.2 +8:20.3 F 40-49 919 48 Female 

10 
Lindsey 
Sunderlage 31:00.2 +8:27.3 F 20-29 564 27 Female 

11 Hannah Bates 31:55.7 +9:22.8 F 20-29 822 27 Female 
12 Amber Byrum 31:56.7 +9:23.8 F 40-49 524 43 Female 
13 Joy Montgomery 32:48.9 +10:16.0 F 40-49 853 48 Female 
14 Carly Estrada 33:27.4 +10:54.5 F 20-29 184 29 Female 
15 Chloe McQuitty 33:35.2 +11:02.3 F 15-19 221 18 Female 
16 Melissa McQuitty 34:37.6 +12:04.7 F 40-49 507 41 Female 
17 Beth Tate 35:38.4 +13:05.5 F 40-49 102 43 Female 
18 Anna Fry 35:51.9 +13:19.0 F 40-49 659 46 Female 
19 Dana Williams 35:52.0 +13:19.1 F 40-49 672 41 Female 
20 Patty Collier 36:45.3 +14:12.4 F 50-59 206 52 Female 
21 Alexas Duff 39:23.6 +16:50.7 F 20-29 918 27 Female 
22 Beth Kaffenberger 40:01.1 +17:28.2 F 30-39 596 32 Female 
23 Tessi Kawell 40:51.4 +18:18.5 F 40-49 520 40 Female 
24 Kendra Spencer 42:08.3 +19:35.4 F 30-39 708 36 Female 
25 Jennifer Beason 47:36.9 +25:04.0 F 30-39 135 33 Female 
26 Christian Duffy 47:37.2 +25:04.3 F 40-49 202 43 Female 
27 Melivee Milucci 51:11.6 +28:38.7 F 40-49 118 46 Female 
28 Raven South 51:12.4 +28:39.5 F 30-39 141 35 Female 
29 Corinna Madsen 53:17.1 +30:44.2 F 50-59 835 53 Female 
30 Cindy Casteel 53:27.1 +30:54.2 F 40-49 164 45 Female 
31 Merline Bell 55:23.5 +32:50.6 F 60-69 129 61 Female 
- Dana Fraser DNF - F 60-69 147 68 Female 
- Christina Scally DNS - F 40-49 113 46 Female 
- Amanda Sumrell DNS - F 20-29 143 23 Female 
- Kaitey Willingham DNS - F 20-29 190 29 Female 
- Merritt McConnell DNS - F 15-19 615 17 Female 
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Overall - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Garrett Barr 17:33.5 - M 15-19 845 15 Male 
2 Caleb Mattson 20:38.7 +3:05.2 M 20-29 240 28 Male 
3 Gray Daniels 21:27.0 +3:53.5 M 15-19 705 15 Male 
4 Tyler Lukac 22:32.7 +4:59.2 M 15-19 846 15 Male 
5 Rj Tinsley 23:44.0 +6:10.5 M 30-39 227 34 Male 
6 Russell Tucker 25:49.8 +8:16.3 M 40-49 199 41 Male 
7 Michael Rodriguez 26:42.0 +9:08.5 M 30-39 506 30 Male 
8 Paul Betts 26:49.5 +9:16.0 M 50-59 244 50 Male 
9 Noah Moses III 27:02.7 +9:29.2 M 30-39 228 36 Male 
10 Mark Hammonds 27:21.6 +9:48.1 M 40-49 604 47 Male 
10 Rhys Hammonds 27:21.6 +9:48.1 M 0-14 606 13 Male 
12 Colby Cooper 30:49.0 +13:15.5 M 30-39 588 30 Male 
13 Seth Swetnam 31:00.6 +13:27.1 M 30-39 572 35 Male 
14 Timothy Vangulick 33:17.5 +15:44.0 M 20-29 706 28 Male 
15 Steve Knight 36:45.1 +19:11.6 M 50-59 209 53 Male 
16 Alois Ribitzki 39:15.8 +21:42.3 M 40-49 624 47 Male 
17 Leman Tucker 42:38.4 +25:04.9 M 0-14 559 10 Male 
18 Kaleb Tucker 46:13.0 +28:39.5 M 0-14 548 6 Male 
- Shad South DNS - M 40-49 545 47 Male 
- Reece Lara DNS - M 15-19 695 16 Male 
- Trenton Smith DNS - M 15-19 844 16 Male 
- Camron Pedigo DNS - M 15-19 895 15 Male 
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  F 15-19 - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Monica Chafin 26:04.3 - F 15-19 622 17 Female 
2 Jamie Chandler 26:39.6 +0:35.3 F 15-19 707 15 Female 
3 Chloe McQuitty 33:35.2 +7:30.9 F 15-19 221 18 Female 
- Merritt McConnell DNS - F 15-19 615 17 Female 
        
  F 20-29 - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 

1 
Lindsey 
Sunderlage 31:00.2 - F 20-29 564 27 Female 

2 Hannah Bates 31:55.7 +0:55.5 F 20-29 822 27 Female 
3 Carly Estrada 33:27.4 +2:27.2 F 20-29 184 29 Female 
4 Alexas Duff 39:23.6 +8:23.4 F 20-29 918 27 Female 
- Amanda Sumrell DNS - F 20-29 143 23 Female 
- Kaitey Willingham DNS - F 20-29 190 29 Female 
        
  F 30-39 - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Kristen Beeson 30:04.2 - F 30-39 562 39 Female 
2 Beth Kaffenberger 40:01.1 +9:56.9 F 30-39 596 32 Female 
3 Kendra Spencer 42:08.3 +12:04.1 F 30-39 708 36 Female 
4 Jennifer Beason 47:36.9 +17:32.7 F 30-39 135 33 Female 
5 Raven South 51:12.4 +21:08.2 F 30-39 141 35 Female 
        
  F 40-49 - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Sara Luna 27:27.9 - F 40-49 226 40 Female 
2 Olga Seamans 28:45.5 +1:17.6 F 40-49 900 45 Female 
3 Steph Pendegraft 30:53.2 +3:25.3 F 40-49 919 48 Female 
4 Amber Byrum 31:56.7 +4:28.8 F 40-49 524 43 Female 
5 Joy Montgomery 32:48.9 +5:21.0 F 40-49 853 48 Female 
6 Melissa McQuitty 34:37.6 +7:09.7 F 40-49 507 41 Female 
7 Beth Tate 35:38.4 +8:10.5 F 40-49 102 43 Female 
8 Anna Fry 35:51.9 +8:24.0 F 40-49 659 46 Female 
9 Dana Williams 35:52.0 +8:24.1 F 40-49 672 41 Female 
10 Tessi Kawell 40:51.4 +13:23.5 F 40-49 520 40 Female 
11 Christian Duffy 47:37.2 +20:09.3 F 40-49 202 43 Female 
12 Melivee Milucci 51:11.6 +23:43.7 F 40-49 118 46 Female 
13 Cindy Casteel 53:27.1 +25:59.2 F 40-49 164 45 Female 
- Christina Scally DNS - F 40-49 113 46 Female 
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  F 50-59 - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Patty Collier 36:45.3 - F 50-59 206 52 Female 
2 Corinna Madsen 53:17.1 +16:31.8 F 50-59 835 53 Female 
        
  F 60-69 - Female             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Merline Bell 55:23.5 - F 60-69 129 61 Female 
- Dana Fraser DNF - F 60-69 147 68 Female 
        
  M 0-14 - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Rhys Hammonds 27:21.6 - M 0-14 606 13 Male 
2 Leman Tucker 42:38.4 +15:16.8 M 0-14 559 10 Male 
3 Kaleb Tucker 46:13.0 +18:51.4 M 0-14 548 6 Male 
        
  M 15-19 - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Tyler Lukac 22:32.7 - M 15-19 846 15 Male 
- Reece Lara DNS - M 15-19 695 16 Male 
- Trenton Smith DNS - M 15-19 844 16 Male 
- Camron Pedigo DNS - M 15-19 895 15 Male 
        
  M 20-29 - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Timothy Vangulick 33:17.5 - M 20-29 706 28 Male 
        
  M 30-39 - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Rj Tinsley 23:44.0 - M 30-39 227 34 Male 
2 Michael Rodriguez 26:42.0 +2:58.0 M 30-39 506 30 Male 
3 Noah Moses III 27:02.7 +3:18.7 M 30-39 228 36 Male 
4 Colby Cooper 30:49.0 +7:05.0 M 30-39 588 30 Male 
5 Seth Swetnam 31:00.6 +7:16.6 M 30-39 572 35 Male 
        
  M 40-49 - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Russell Tucker 25:49.8 - M 40-49 199 41 Male 
2 Mark Hammonds 27:21.6 +1:31.8 M 40-49 604 47 Male 
3 Alois Ribitzki 39:15.8 +13:26.0 M 40-49 624 47 Male 
- Shad South DNS - M 40-49 545 47 Male 
        
  M 50-59 - Male             
Place Name Time Difference Division Bib Age Gender 
1 Paul Betts 26:49.5 - M 50-59 244 50 Male 
2 Steve Knight 36:45.1 +9:55.6 M 50-59 209 53 Male 

 


